## **Shared Services Committee**

On November 6, 2013 the Cities of North Las Vegas and Las Vegas approved an Interlocal Agreement for Management Consulting and Shared Services Assessment. The Shared Services Committee consists of (eleven) 11 members appointed jointly by both the City Councils of North Las Vegas and Las Vegas. The Committee's purpose is to work with the staff of both Cities to explore ways in which shared services partnerships can be implemented between the two cities. The Committee will make recommendations for specific shared services agreements, including the term of such an agreement, provided they result in revenue enhancement, increased efficiency measures, improved or stabilized service levels, innovated governance modeling and/or new strategic economic opportunities.

Committee members must reside in and/or conduct business in either the City of North Las Vegas or Las Vegas. The term of the Committee will expire on May 31, 2014. The duration of this Committee may be extended by a majority vote of the Committee. Committee members are as follows:

James A. Barret, JR., JA Barret Co.
Shelley Berkley, Former U.S. Congresswoman
Hannan Brown, Las Vegas Urban Chamber of Commerce
Rene Cantu, Latin Chamber of Commerce
Glenn Christenson, Velstand Investments
Kristin McMillan, Las Vegas Metro Chamber of Commerce
Michael Richards, College of Southern Nevada
David Steinman, Citizen from Las Vegas
Terry Stimson, Citizen from North Las Vegas
Carol Vilardo, Nevada Taxpayers Association
Lt. Colonel Barry Cornish, Nellis AFB

The following is a list of dates for anyone interested in attending one of the meetings at the North Las Vegas City Hall.

Meeting Dates
* Denotes City of North Las Vegas Meetings
December 19, 2013*
January 9, 2014
January 23, 2014*
February 6, 2014
February 20, 2014*
March 6, 2014
March 20, 2014*
April 3, 2014
April 17, 2014*
May 1, 2014

The Committee will meet on Thursdays, from 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. Meeting locations will rotate between North Las Vegas City Hall and Las Vegas City Hall. The locations are as follows:

City of North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Boulevard North Suite 937, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor North Las Vegas, NV

City of Las Vegas City Hall 495 S. Main Street Council Chambers Las Vegas, NV

Please note the meetings dates, times and locations may be subject to change.